

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education ATE.

CONTROL NO.

1085

AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL

REGION: VII, CENTRAL VISAYAS **DIVISION: NEGROS ORIENTAL**

Date of Filing	September 5, 2022
NAME	1. ALLAN A. TABIO 2. SONNY V. UY 3. ALDRIN T. YAESO
Position/Designation	1.Education Program Supervisor 2. Public Schools District Supervisor 3. Elementary School Principal-I
Permanent Station	SDO Negros Oriental
Purpose of Travel	To attend the Local Council Executive Board Meeting at 9:00 o'clock AM Note: Please wear your Type A or Safari Uniform
Activity Organized/ Sponsored by	BSP, Negros Oriental-Siquijor Council
Period Covered	September 7, 2022
Please Check	☑Official Business □Official Time
Venue/Destination	BSP Headquarter, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City
Expenses Covered	Travelling, food, and other expenses (subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations)
Fund Source	Division /School MOOE
Recommending Appro	val: Approved:

RACHEL B. PICARDAL, EdD Chief, Schools Governance and Operation Division

Date: SEP 0 5 2022

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

9/5/2 Date:



Boy Scouts of the Philippines NEGROS ORIENTAL – SIQUIJOR COUNCIL

Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area Dumaguete City Tel. No. (035) 422-6358

Email: bspnegor@gmail.com

September 1, 2022

MR. ALLAN A. TABIO
Dep. Ed., Division of Negros Oriental
Dumaguete City
Negros Oriental 6200

Dear Mr. Tabio,

Greetings!

This is to inform you of the LOCAL COUNCIL EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning, at the BSP Board Room.

Please wear your Type A or SAFARI Uniform.

Your presence is highly appreciated.

Thank you and more power to you.

Scoutingly yours,

QUEEN MARIE T. FERRAREN Council Scout Executive

Noted by:

ANTONIO A. ALCANTARA

Council Chairman



Boy Scouts of the Philippines NEGROS ORIENTAL – SIQUIJOR COUNCIL

Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area Dumaguete City Tel. No. (035) 422-6358

Email: bspnegor@gmail.com

September 1, 2022

MR. ALDRIN T. YAESO

Principal Tandayag Elementary School Amlan, Negros Oriental 6202

Dear Mr. Yaeso,

Greetings!

This is to inform you of the LOCAL COUNCIL EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning, at the BSP Board Room.

Please wear your Type A or SAFARI Uniform.

Your presence is highly appreciated.

Thank you and more power to you.

Scoutingly yours,

QUEEN MARIE T. FERRAREN Council Scout Executive

Noted by:

ANTONIO A. ALCANTARA

Gouncil Chairman